

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

AUTOMATIC EXCHANGE OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNT INFORMATION (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2024

| S | L No. 33 of 2024 | |
|---|------------------|--|
| | | |

Notified: 25 November 2024

Table of Provisions

| 1 | Citation | . 2 |
|---|---|-----|
| 2 | Commencement | . 2 |
| | Amendment of the Automatic Exchange of Financial Account Information Regulations 2017 | |
| 4 | Amendment of Schedule 3 | . 2 |
| 5 | Amendment of Schodule 4 | 2 |

The Cabinet makes the following Regulations under Section 15 of the *Automatic Exchange of Financial Account Information Act 2016*:

1 Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the *Automatic Exchange of Financial Account Information (Amendment) Regulation 2024.*

2 Commencement

These Regulations commence on the date they are notified in the Gazette.

3 Amendment of the Automatic Exchange of Financial Account Information Regulations 2017

The Automatic Exchange of Financial Account Information Regulations 2017 are amended by the provisions of these Regulations.

4 Amendment of Schedule 3

Schedule 3 is amended by deleting from the list, the following references:

- (a) 'Hong Kong (China)'; and
- (b) 'Trinidad and Tobago'.

5 Amendment of Schedule 4

Schedule 4 is amended by deleting from the list, the following references:

- (a) 'Hong Kong (China)'; and
- (b) 'Trinidad and Tobago'.